

November 29, 2022

Certified Local Government Coordinator Bureau of Historic Preservation Florida Department of State 500 South Bronough Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Certified Local Government Application

Dear Certified Local Government Coordinator:

The City of Venice is pleased to submit an application to participate in the Certified Local Government Program. We look forward to the opportunity to work together with State and Federal preservation programs so that we may preserve the unique historic character of the City of Venice.

The City of Venice is committed to identifying and preserving its historical resources. We look forward to the opportunities this certification would provide to further that commitment. As the Mayor of the City of Venice, I assure you that the City of Venice will commit the resources necessary to fulfill all the requirements of the Certified Local Government Program.

## Sincerely,

Click or tap here to your name and certifications if applicable Mayor 941-486-2626
Click or tap here to enter your email address

cc: Click or tap here to enter ind/dept receiving copy